Net exposure	 (109,160)	 (754,117)	 18,000	 513,311

MINOX INTERNATIONAL GROUP BERHAD (202201025834 (1471531-H)) ANNUAL REPORT 2024 121

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)
31 DECEMBER 2024

30.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

30.2	Financial Risk Management (cont’d)

30.2.4	 Foreign Currency Risk (cont’d)

Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit/equity with regards to the Group’s financial
assets and financial liabilities and the RM/USD exchange rate assuming all other things being
equal.

A +/-1% (2023: +/-1%) change in the RM/USD exchange rate at the reporting period is deemed
possible. The percentages have been determined based on average market volatility in exchange
rates in the previous 12 months. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Group’s foreign currency
financial instruments held at each reporting date and also takes into account forward exchange
contracts that offset effects from changes in currency exchange rates.

If the RM had strengthened/weakened against the USD by 1% (2023: 1%), then the impact
would be as follows:-

				   Increase/(Decrease) in profit/equity
						   Group	 Company

		  	 2024	 2023	 2024	 2023
			   RM	 RM	 RM	 RM

RM/USD
Strengthened 1% 	 1,091	 7,541	 (180)	 (5,133)
Weakened 1% 	 (1,091)	 (7,541)	 180	 5,133

30.3	Fair Value of Financial Instruments

The carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities of the Group and of the Company at
the reporting date approximate their fair values due to their short-term nature or that they are floating
rate instruments that are re-priced to market interest rates on or near the reporting date or immaterial
discounting impact.

30.4	Fair Value Hierarchy

The following table shows the valuation techniques used in the determination of fair values within level
3, as well as the key unobservable inputs used in the valuation models.

Type
Description of valuation technique